SERIES · P4
Section SPECIAL . MINIATURE PANEL METERS
FEMA · MANUFACTURING FOR INDUSTRIAL AUTOMATION www.fema.es
1. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS 2. HOW TO ORDER
MODEL · P4P
PROCESS
AND TEMPERATURE
Miniature panel meter for process and temperature signals, for industrial applications
Panel meter for process and temperature signals, in a miniature 48 x 24 mm housing size. Accepts a wide range of process and temperature signals including
4/20 mA, 0/10 Vdc, resistances, Pt100, Pt500, Pt1000, thermocouples J, K, E, R and S, NTC sensors from 44004 to 44008 and from 44030 to 44034, and a
configurable NTC range with configurable R25 and ß parameters.
Includes 1 alarm controlling a transistor output and a front led. Powered 24 Vdc, isolated.
Two configuration modes: (1) easy and fast using predefined configuration codes, and (2) advanced configuration trough the ‘configuration menu’ to customize
input signal ranges and scaled reading. Configuration through push-button keypad accessible behind the front filter. ‘Password’ function to block non-authorized
access to configuration menu. Designed for industrial use, with potential integration into a wide range of applications, excellent quality and optional customization.
Pt
Temperature
tc
Temperature
NTC
Temperature Resistances
P4P Process and temperature miniature meter
Process
0/10 Vdc
Process
4/20 mA
DISPLAY
digits 4 digits
digit color red color
digit type 7 segment led
digit height 10 mm
max. / min. reading 9999 / -1999
decimal point positions x.x.x.x
display refresh 3 refresh / second
INPUT SIGNAL RANGES
process 4/20 mA, 0/10 Vdc
thermocouples J, K, E, R and S (conforming to ITS-90)
‘Pt’ sensors Pt100 (2 and 3 wires), Pt500, Pt1000 (2
wires)
‘NTC’ sensors 44004 to 44008, 44030 to 44034, R25
and ß
resistances ranges from 0/1 KOhm up to 0/1 MOhm
ACCURACY AT 25 ºC
see for each type of signal at section 10
THERMAL DRIFT
process mA, Vdc ±100 ppm/ºC (F.S.)
thermocouples, Pt ±150 ppm/ºC (F.S.)
resistances ±0.4 %/ºC (F.S.)
thermocouple CJC ±0.05 ºC/ºC
STEP RESPONSE
Typical response values to reach 99% of the reading value, as a response to
a 100% step at the signal input. Indicated values are typical values, as tasks
performed in parallel with the acquisition can affect the response time.
mA, Vdc <0.8 seconds
Pt100 <1.0 seconds
thermocouple <2.5 seconds
Ntc, resistances <0.8 seconds
OUTPUT
type transistor
configuration open collector
max. voltage on terminals 30 Vdc
max. current through terminals 30 mA
CONFIGURATION SYSTEM
push buttons accessible at the front of the instrument,
behind the front filter
configuration ‘configuration menu’ and ‘predefined
codes’
POWER SUPPLY
voltage range 24 Vdc ±10%
consumption <1.0 W